
1 
 

Resolution authorizing grant agreements to provide services under the 
HOME Investment Partnerships Program (HOME) - American Rescue Plan 
(ARP) to reduce homelessness and increase housing stability with the 
Corpus Christi Housing Authority (CCHA) in an amount up to $1,369,740 for 
tenant based rental assistance and administration; Endeavors in an amount 
up to $1,210,696 for supportive services, operating and capacity building; 
and Coastal Bend Center for Independent Living (CBCIL) in an amount up to 
$1,210,696 for supportive services, operating and capacity building; and 
authorizing the execution of funding agreements, and other documents 
necessary to implement the HOME-ARP program. 
 

Whereas, on March 22, 2022, the City Council enacted Ordinance No. 032701 accepting 
and appropriating a grant of $4,213,937.00 from the U.S. Department of Housing and 
Urban Development (“HUD”) for the HOME Investment Partnership Program- American 
Rescue Plan Act funds (“HOME-ARPA”); 

Whereas, on March 28, 2023, the City Council enacted Ordinance No. 033008 accepting 
and approving a Substantial Amendment to the FY2022/PY2021 Consolidated Annual 
Action Plan for HUD and approval of the Corpus Christi HOME-ARP Allocation Plan; 

Whereas, these HOME-ARP funds are to be used to assist homeless persons, persons 
at risk of homelessness, persons fleeing domestic abuse, sexual assault victims, human 
trafficking victims or other persons in need of assistance as further outlined in the HOME-
ARP grant guidelines;  

Whereas, the City issued a competitive grant application process to award HOME-ARP 
funds in accordance with the approved HOME-ARP Allocation Plan. 

Now, Therefore, be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Corpus Christi, 
Texas, that: 
 
Section 1. The Corpus Christi Housing Authority will be awarded $1,369,740 for tenant 
based rental assistance and administration in accordance section 3205 of the American 
Rescue Plan Act of 2021 (P.L. 117-2), HUD Community Planning and Development 
Notice CPD-21-10, and the City’s Home-ARP Allocation Plan. 
 
Section 2.  Endeavors will be awarded $1,210,696 for supportive services, nonprofit 
operating, and capacity building in accordance with section 3205 of the American 
Rescue Plan Act of 2021 (P.L. 117-2), HUD Community Planning and Development 
Notice CPD-21-10, and the City’s Home-ARP Allocation Plan. 
 
Section 3. Coastal Bend Center for Independent Living will be awarded $1,210,696 for 
supportive services, nonprofit operating, and capacity building in accordance with 
section 3205 of the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 (P.L. 117-2), HUD Community 
Planning and Development Notice CPD-21-10, and the City’s Home-ARP Allocation 
Plan. 
 



2 
 

Section 4. The City Manager or the City Manager’s designee is authorized to execute 
funding agreements and all other documents necessary to implement the HOME-ARP 
program. 
 
 
PASSED AND APPROVED on the ______ day of ________________, 2025: 
 
 
 
CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI    ATTEST:      
 
 
 
             
Paulette Guajardo      Rebecca Huerta     
Mayor        City Secretary  
 


